and operate (including but not limited to operate as may be required by applicable law) equipment 

within the New Premises Area, including without limitation a concrete pad and generator thereon, 

including back-up power supply. The generator shall remain the property of Lessee.  

3. Rent.  The Annual Rent shall be increased by Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 

($4,200.00), and each monthly installment of such Rent shall increase by Three Hundred Fifty and 

No/100 Dollars ($350.00) per month, subject to further adjustments, if any, commencing on the 

first day of the month following commencement of the work relating to the installation of the New